RP519Z Series
0.5A/1A PWM/VFM Step-down DC/DC Converter with Synchronous Rectifier
NO.EA-419-180711
   1
OUTLINE
The RP519Z is a low supply current CMOS-based PWM/VFM step-down DC/DC converter with synchronous
rectifier featuring 0.5 A / 1 A output current(1). Internally, a single converter consists of a reference voltage unit,
an error amplifier, a switching control circuit, a mode control circuit, a soft-start circuit, an under-voltage lockout

All test items listed under Electrical Characteristics are done under the pulse load condition (Tj ≈ Ta = 25°C).
(1) RP519Z002D only
  RP519Z
NO.EA-419-180711
  11
Electrical Characteristics by Different Output Voltage
RP519ZxxXA/B (Fixed Output Voltage Type)  (Ta = 25°C)
Product Name
VOUT [V] (Ta = 25°C)
Min. Typ. Max.
RP519Z06XA/B 0.582  0.600  0.618
RP519Z07XA/B 0.682  0.700  0.718
RP519Z08XA/B 0.782  0.800  0.818
RP519Z09XA/B 0.882  0.900  0.918
RP519Z10XA/B 0.982  1.000  1.018
RP519Z11XA/B 1.082  1.100  1.118
RP519Z12XA/B 1.182  1.200  1.218
RP519Z13XA/B 1.281  1.300  1.319
RP519Z14XA/B 1.379  1.400  1.421
RP519Z15XA/B 1.478  1.500  1.522
RP519Z16XA/B 1.576  1.600  1.624
RP519Z17XA/B 1.675  1.700  1.725
RP519Z18XA/B 1.773  1.800  1.827
RP519Z19XA/B 1.872  1.900  1.928
RP519Z20XA/B 1.970  2.000  2.030
RP519Z21XA/B 2.069  2.100  2.131
RP519Z22XA/B 2.167  2.200  2.233
RP519Z23XA/B 2.266  2.300  2.334
RP519Z24XA/B 2.364  2.400  2.436
RP519Z25XA/B 2.463  2.500  2.537
RP519Z26XA/B 2.561  2.600  2.639
RP519Z27XA/B 2.660  2.700  2.740
RP519Z28XA/B 2.758  2.800  2.842
RP519Z29XA/B 2.857  2.900  2.943
RP519Z30XA/B 2.955  3.000  3.045
RP519Z31XA/B 3.054  3.100  3.146
RP519Z32XA/B 3.152  3.200  3.248
RP519Z33XA/B 3.251 3.300 3.349
RP519Z
NO.EA-419-180711
12
OPERATING DESCRIPTIONS